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No. 151, S.] 	 [Published April 5, 1893. 

CHAPTER 82. 
AN ACT to authorize turnpike and plank road 

corporations, organized under general laws, to 
purchase roads constructed under private 
charters. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any corporation, now or hereafter 
organized under general laws of this state for 
the purpose of constructing and owning a turn• 
pike or plank road, may purchase from any turn-
pike or plank road company, acting under a 
vate charter, or from the purchaser of the rights 
and property of any such corporation at judicial, 
trustee or mortgage sale, the roadbed, super-
structure, right of way, toll houses and other 
property owned by said corporation or their legal 
successors. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 31, 1893. 

May purchase 
private roads. 

No. 140, S.] 	 [Published April 5, 1893. 

CHAPTER 83. 
AN ACT to authoriz3 the governor to appoint a 

board of commissioners by the name and style 
of "Commissioners for the Promotion of Uni-
formity of Legislation in the United States." 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Within thirty days after the pass- commission-
age of this act, the governor shall appoint three earspi,ohi';',Ived, 

commissioners, who are hereby constituted a duties. 
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board of commissioners by the name and style 
of "Commissioners for the Promotion of Uniform-
ity of Legislation in the United States." It shall 
be the duty of said commission to examine the 
subjects of marriage and divorce, insolvency, the 
form of notarial certificates, descent and distribu-
tion of property, acknowledgment of deeds, ex-
ecution and probate of wills, and other subjects 
on which uniformity is desirable; to ascertain 
the best means to effect uniformity in the laws 
of the state, and to represent the state of Wis-
consin in conventions of like commissions hereto-
fore appointed or to be appointed by other states; 
to consider and draft uniform laws to be submit-
ted for approval and adoption of the several 
states; and to devise and recommend such other 
course of action as shall best accomplish the pur-
pose of this act. The term of office of such com-
missioners shall be two years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 31, 1893. 

No. 43, S.] 	 [Published April 5, 1893. 

CHAPTER 84. 
AN ACT to amend section 3976, of the Revised 

Statutes, relating to guardians for insane. 

The people of the state 	TV/Semis/1i. repreNelited ui 
senate and assembly, (lo enact as follows: 

Amends sec. 	SECTION 1. Section 3976, of the Revised Stat- 
3976 R. S. 

utes, is hereby amended by adding thereto the 
Special 	following: "Provided, that where a person has 
guardian for 
insane person, after due judicial examination been adjudged in- 
azopinoterns  to  f sane and a commitment issued for the patient's 

confinement, then, if upon petition of a relative. 
friend or creditor. and upon proof, and if the 
court shall find that a necessity therefor exists. 
a special guardian for such insane person shall 


